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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. FOR ) 
APPROVAL OF TARIFF REVISIONS ) 
RELATED TO ITS COST OF SERVICE GAS ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

EL15-036 
AGREEMENT WITH BLACK HILLS ) 
UTILITY HOLDINGS, INC. ) 

) 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Testimony of Basil L. Copeland 
Jr. on Behalf of the Commission Staff and Exhibit BLC-1, Exhibit BLC-2, Exhibit BLC-3 
and Exhibit BLC-4 and Certificate of Service were served electronically to the Parties 
listed below, on the 111

h day of July, 2016, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

Mr. Vance Crocker 
Vice-President, Operations 
Black Hills Corporation 
PO Box 1400 
625 Ninth St. 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
vance.crocker@blackhillscorp.com 

Mr. Richard C. Loomis 
Vice-President Energy Asset 
Optimization 
Black Hills Corporation 
PO Box 1400 
625 Ninth St. 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
chuck.loomis@blackhillscorp.com 

Mr. Patrick Joyce 
Senior Corporate Counsel 
Black Hills Energy 
1102 E. First St. 
Papillion, NE 68046 
patrick.joyce@blackhillscorp.com 

Mr. Lee A. Magnuson 
Lindquist & Vennum, LLP 
Ste. 302 
101 South Reid St. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57103 
lmagnuson@lindquist.com 
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Ms. Amy K. Koenig 
Corporate Counsel 
Black Hills Corporation 
625 Ninth St. 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
Amy.koenig@blackhillscorp.com 

Cameron Sabin 
Stoel Rives LLP 
Ste. 1100 
201 S. Main St. 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-4904 
cameron.sabin@stoel.com 

Adam de Hueck 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


